

Autodesk Powers Better Design at Southern California Edison

February 1, 2011

One of the Nation's Largest Electric Utilities Implements Autodesk Utility Solutions to Help Improve Design Efficiency, Enhance Quality, and Support Standardization

SAN RAFAEL, Calif., Feb 01, 2011 (BUSINESS WIRE) --

Autodesk, Inc. (NASDAQ:ADSK), a world leader in 2D and <u>3D design</u>, engineering and entertainment software, today announced that <u>Southern California Edison</u> (SCE), one of the nation's largest electric utility companies, has implemented and deployed Autodesk utility solutions to its Transmission and Distribution Business Unit (TDBU). The solution--which includes <u>Autodesk Utility Design</u> software, Autodesk Subscription and professional services--is helping SCE to streamline workflows where engineering and construction standards are linked to the design process.

In November 2007, SCE selected Autodesk to provide the utility with a common set of graphical design applications for designers, engineers and planners who oversee the utility's distribution and transmission assets. Since then, Autodesk Utility Design software has been deployed to over 600 users at SCE to help expand and strengthen their electric system design and processes. The solution has also been deployed to external contractors in order to support design consistency.

Some of the benefits SCE expects using Autodesk Utility Design include:

- Ease of use for new and experienced planners, designers, and supervisors. Since the system is AutoCAD-based, SCE can leverage the expertise of AutoCAD-trained designers in the utilities field, helping to reduce the learning curve for new employees and mitigate the impact of experienced worker retirements.
- More streamlined workflows where engineering and construction standards are linked to the design process. With
 Autodesk Utility Design, SCE planners can exchange data with other corporate systems, including SAP, in order to
 generate construction work orders that include layouts, engineering data, bills of material, design scenarios and estimated
 costs.
- More standardized design output across SCE service territory. The inclusion of material ordering within Autodesk Utility Design will help provide more consistent design output.

"Autodesk's approach is to provide our utility customers with an open, standards-based solution so they can more easily and accurately create a complete model of their network," said Paul McRoberts, senior director, Infrastructure Modeling Product Line Group, AEC solutions division for Autodesk. "Autodesk believes that maintaining the accuracy and completeness of the asset data initially established in the design process throughout the asset life cycle is critically important to the success of utilities like Southern California Edison, especially as they roll out their new Wires Investment Strategy (WIS)."

About Southern California Edison

An Edison International (NYSE:EIX) company, Southern California Edison is one of the nation's largest electric utilities, serving a population of nearly 14 million via 4.9 million customer accounts in a 50,000-square-mile service area within Central, Coastal and Southern California.

About Autodesk

Autodesk, Inc., is a world leader in 2D and <u>3D design</u>, engineering and entertainment software for the manufacturing, building and construction, and media and entertainment markets. Since its introduction of AutoCAD software in 1982, Autodesk continues to develop the broadest portfolio of state-of-the-art software to help customers experience their ideas digitally before they are built. Fortune 100 companies as well as the last 15 Academy Award winners for Best Visual Effects use <u>Autodesk software</u> tools to design, visualize and simulate their ideas to save time and money, enhance quality and foster innovation for competitive advantage. For additional information about Autodesk, visit <u>www.autodesk.com</u>.

Autodesk, and AutoCAD are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product and services offerings, and specifications and pricing at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document.

© 2011 Autodesk, Inc. All rights reserved.

SOURCE: Autodesk, Inc.

Autodesk

Brett Smith, 415-547-2405 brett.smith@autodesk.com